# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xigi Gao	12/24/2008
Xiaohu You	12/27/2007
Wenjin Wang	12/24/2008
Dong-Seung Kwon	12/27/2008
Seung-Jun Lee	12/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	No. 2 Sipailou	
City:	Nanjing, Jiangsu	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210096	

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE		
Street Address:	138 Gajeongno		
City:	Yuseong-gu, Daejeon		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	305-700		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12225908	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (626) 795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

PATENT REEL: 022170 FRAME: 0286

500766184

	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62879/N374	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout	
Total Attachments: 2 source=62879_Assignment#page1.tif source=62879_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022170 FRAME: 0287

Docket No.: 62879/N374

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT				
In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	le consideration, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the		
(1) Xiqi GAO, Xiaohu YOU, Wen	jin WANG, Dong-Seung KWON, and S	eung-Jun LEE		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO			
(2) <u>SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY</u> RESEARCH INSTITUTE, Join		FELECOMMUNICATIONS		
having a place of business at				
(3) No.2 Sipailou, Nanjing, Jiang	su 210096, China; and Daejeon 305-7	00, Korea, Respectively		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	e entire right, title and interest in and to n for United States Letters Patent entitle	any and all improvements d		
(4) A DETECTION METHOD OF WIRELESS COMMUNICATIO	SPACE DOMAIN MAXIMUM POSTER	IORI PROBABILITY IN A		
extensions, divisions, reissues, subs and the right to all benefits under al and applications for said improvement It is hereby authorized and request	(CHRISTIE, PARK 7068, Pasadena, authorized to insewhen known.  Patents which may be granted on said a titutes, renewals or continuations of sail international conventions for the protections.	d application and patents, ction of industrial property issue any and all of said		
Letters Patent, when granted, to s designee.	aid ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its suc	cessors in interest or its		
expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent applicati	er agreed that, when requested, with undersigned will execute all divisiona ons; execute all rightful other papers; ar I consider desirable for aiding in securir	al, continuing, substitute, nd generally do everything		
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE		
Xiqi GAO	x Higo tew	x Dec. 24. 2508		
Xiaohu YOU	× Timandes	X Do. 27 Mag		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022170 FRAME: 0288 Docket No.: 62879/N374

Wenjin WANG

X Wenjin Wang

X Dec. 24. 2018

Dong-Seung KWON

X Dec. >7. 2018

Seung-Jun LEE

X Seary Jon Lee

X Dec 27 2018

WITNESSES:

Dec- 27. 2008

AAM PAS816319.1-\*-09/30/08 2:40 PM

**RECORDED: 01/28/2009**